

06.04.2021

Sl. No.9

Court No.9
BM.

-

SA 714 of 1975

With
IA No.CAN/1/2019 (CAN 3771/2019)
With
IA No.CAN/2/2019 (CAN 3776/2019)
With
IA No.CAN/3/2019
With
IA No.CAN/4/2021
Sri Satyendra Narayan @ Satyendra Narayan
Agarwal
Vs.
Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar
Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra
Mr. Sounak Mandal
Mr. Saheli Sen ... for the appellant

Mr. V.V.V Sastry
Mr. Tridib Bose
... for the proposed respondents to be added

Affidavit in opposition filed on behalf of Girish Kumar Khaitan proposed to be added as a party respondent in connection with CAN 4 of 2021, let it be placed on record. Accommodation of time sought for to submit affidavit in reply.

The proposed respondent is at liberty to file affidavit in opposition.

It appears from the report of the Registrar Administration (Lawazima & Office Management) dated 22.03.2021 that the appeal was admitted on

16.09.1975 and LCR have been examined and complete but the paper book has not been filed. The application for substitution being CAN 4/2021 in respect of deceased respondent no.2 and another application being CAN 3/2021 for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution has been filed on 28.01.2021. The application for substitution being IA No.CAN/1/2019 (CAN 3776/2019) has been disposed of on 4.3.2021 with a direction to substitute the deceased appellant namely Pamode Kumar by his legal heirs but it is pointed out that no specific direction was given for recording of death of other appellants, namely Satyendra Narayan Agarwal, Mahendra Narayan Agarwal, Benoy Narayan Agarwal and Gulab Mani Devi. Other appellants are no more. Their names be deleted from the cause title of the memorandum of appeal.

Let the matter appear in the list on 19th April, 2021.

(Shivakant Prasad, J.)