

03.03.2022
(S/L-61)
Ct.-18
(Susanta)

(Via Video Conference)

SA 714 of 1975
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2019 (Old CAN 3771 of 2019)
(already disposed of)
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2019 (Old CAN 3776 of 2019)
(already disposed of)
I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2021
I.A. No. CAN 4 of 2021

Sri Satyendra Naryan @ Sateyendra Narayan Agarwal,
since deceased his heirs and legal representatives,
Pradeep Kumar & Ors.

-Vs-

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra,
Mr. S. Sarkar,
Mr. Abhishek Halder,

.... For the Appellant.

Mr. V. V. V. Saystry,

.... For the respondents.

On the prayer of Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra,
learned senior advocate for the appellant, hearing
of the application is adjourned for two weeks.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)