

21.04.2022
Item No.35
Court No.18
AJ.

S.A. 714 of 1975

I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2019 (Old CAN 3771 of 2019)
(Disposed of)

I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2019 (Old CAN 3776 of 2019)
(Disposed of)

I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2021

I.A. No. CAN 4 of 2021

Smt. Sneh Lata Agarwal & Ors.

-Vs-

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Ld. Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar,
Mr. Abhishek Halder,
Mr. Rajib Mullik.
.... for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Tridib Bose,
Mr. Sourav Roy.
.... for the proposed substituted
respondent no.2(b).

In Re: **C.A.N. 3 of 2021**
C.A.N. 4 of 2021

Leave is granted to the learned advocate-on-record for the applicants to add the left out party as third applicant of the present applications.

The applications being C.A.N. 1 of 2019 (old C.A.N. 3771 of 2019) and C.A.N. 2 of 2019 (old C.A.N. 3776 of 2019) since have already been disposed of, need not be listed again.

Affidavits-in-opposition filed on behalf of the proposed substituted respondent no. 2(b) and the

affidavits-in-reply thereto filed by the appellants are taken on record.

On the joint prayer of the learned advocate for the parties, hearing of the applications is adjourned till **Thursday (28.04.2022)**.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)