

28.04.2022
(S/L-65)
Ct.-18
(P.Jana)

SA 714 of 1975
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2019 (Old CAN 3771 of 2019)
(already disposed of)
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2019 (Old CAN 3776 of 2019)
(already disposed of)
I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2021
I.A. No. CAN 4 of 2021

Sri Satyendra Naryan @ Sateyendra Narayan Agarwal,
since deceased his heirs and legal representatives,
Sneh Lata Agarwal & Ors.

-Vs-

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sarkar,
Mr. Abhishek Halder,
Mr. Rajib Mullik,

.... For the Appellants.

Mr. Tridib Bose,
Mr. Sourav Roy,

.... For proposed substituted respondents.

Re : IA No: CAN 4 of 2021.

This is an application for substitution of the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 who died during the pendency of the present appeal on April 13, 1987.

The applicant lacks the necessary averment that the said respondent died intestate.

On the prayer of Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, leave is granted to the appellants to affirm a supplementary affidavit to the application by tomorrow and copy thereof be

served upon the learned advocate representing the proposed substituted respondents.

Put up the matter in the list on next **Monday** (02.05.2022) under the heading “ **For Orders**”.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)