

04.12.2025
Sl. 74

Court No.34
Sg

SA 714 of 1975
In
I.A. CAN 1 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 3771 of 2019)
CAN 2 of 2019 (Old No. CAN 3776 of 2019)

Sri Satyendra Narayan Agarwal since deceased
his heirs and legal representatives, Sneh Lata
Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar

Mr. Aditya Kanodia

Ms. S. Ahmed

.... For the appellants.

1. Prayer made at the instance of the learned
advocate of the appellants for an accommodation.
2. Hence prayer stands allowed.
3. Matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)