

29.1. 2026
item No.192
n.b.
ct. no. 34

SA 714 of 1975

with

IA CAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CAN 3771 of 2019)

+

CAN 2 of 2019(Old No. CAN 3776 of 2019)

**Sri Satyendra Narayan Agarwal since
deceased his heir and legal representatives
Sneh Late Agarwal & ors..**

Vs.

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

The matter is pending since 1975.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the respondents intimating that the matter to be taken up for hearing on February 12, 2026.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee(Das), J.)