

12.2. 2026
item No.7
n.b.
ct. no. 34

SA 714 of 1975

with

IA CAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CAN 3771 of 2019)

+

CAN 2 of 2019(Old No. CAN 3776 of 2019)

**Sri Satyendra Narayan Agarwal since
deceased his heir and legal representatives
Sneh Late Agarwal & ors..**

Vs.

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Sankar San Sarkar,
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Ms. S. Ahmed,

.... For the appellant

It is submitted by the learned advocate representing the appellant that affidavit of service is not yet been ready and accordingly prays for time.

It is further submitted that the notice has been served to the Khaitan & Co. Solicitor on February 7, 2026 since affidavit of service has not been filed and the respondent is not represented. The hearing is adjourned for the day.

The matter be listed on February 24, 2026.

It is made clear that in the event none appears to represent the respondent, the matter will be taken ex parte in absence of the respondent.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee(Das), J.)