

43.
(M/L)
25-03-2026
(Ct. no.34)
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
APPELLATE SIDE**

SAT 714 of 1975

+

IA NO:CAN/1/2019 (Old No:CAN/3771/2019)

+

IA NO:CAN/2/2019 (Old No:CAN/3776/2019)

Sneh Lata Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

Balika Shiksha Parishad & Anr.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.,

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.,

Ms. S. Ahmed, Adv.

... For the Appellants.

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents despite service of notice upon Khaitan and Company, the solicitors. Since the notice was served on the solicitor firm, specific direction is given to the appellants to serve the respondents concerned at the address given in the memo of appeal.

2. Let the matter appear in the list on **April 22, 2026** under the heading "**For Hearing**".

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]