

22.04.2026
Item No.14
Ct. No.34
D. Hira

SA 714 of 1975

Sneb Lata Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

Palika Shiksha Parishad & Anr.

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar,
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,
Ms. Sharfaa Ahmed.

... for the appellants

1. It is submitted by the learned senior advocate Mr. S.N. Mitra for the appellants that the order passed by this Court on 25th March, 2026 is not complied with. Accordingly, he prayed for fortnight time.
2. Because of the long pendency of the matter it is necessary that an intimation to be given to the respondents. Hence, such prayer is allowed.
3. Let the matter appear on 14th May, 2026 under the same heading.
4. The appellants are directed to file affidavit-of-service on the next date.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)