

09.6. 2026
item No.124
n.b.
ct. no. 34

S.A. 714 of 1975

Sneb Lata Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

Palika Shiksha Parishad & Anr.

Mr. Sankarrasan Sarkar
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,
Ms. Sharfaa Ahmed,,

.... For the appellants

Affidavit of service filed by the appellants is taken on record. It prima facie, reveals that so far as the respondent no.1, notice could not be served as returned to the sender with the endorsement, no such person in the address. So far as the respondent no.2 is concerned, he has received the item. So far as the respondent no.3, returned to the sender with the endorsement, no such person in the address. Despite receiving the same, none appears to represent any of the respondent herein.

The matter is pending since 1975. Therefore, this court of the view that further opportunity be given to the respondents and matter be fixed for hearing on June 25, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)

