

37
25.6.2026
Ct. No. 34
SB

In The High Court At Calcutta
Appellate Side
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

SA 714 of 1975

Satyendra Narayan @Satyendra Narayan Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
Balika Shiksha Parishad & Ors.

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sankar
Mr. Aditya Kanodia
Mrs. Shreya Trivedi ... for the Appellants

1. Affidavit of service is filed before this Court annexing the paper publication as the notice has been published in two daily newspapers intimating that the matter is fixed in the list for hearing.
2. Let it be kept with the record.
3. Despite that nobody representing on behalf of the respondents.
4. Due to change of determination, this Court is not in a position to take up this matter.
5. Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.
6. Department is directed to render all necessary assistance to the learned counsel for the appellants for reconstruction of the records and allowing them to take photographs, if necessary, to that extent considering the documents being brittle in condition.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)